

WHANGAREI HOCKEY STICK AWARDS - MALE & FEMALE

The Whangarei Hockey Stick Awards shall be awarded to the Whangarei Man and Woman who shall be selected annually using the following criteria:

- They shall be hockey players currently participating in any club team under the jurisdiction of the Whangarei Hockey Club Council, but not an NHL representative player of the current year.
- They must always display a high level of sportsmanship both on and off the field.
- The player must be a hockey player in the current year and has assisted in some way, <u>other than</u> <u>playing</u>, to generally foster hockey at any level.
- Players may receive the award only on one occasion. Previous winners list available on the website or by request.
- The Awards Committee are not committed to select the winners from the nominations received.

RULES:

The Awards Committee shall select recipients, before the Awards Dinner, using the above criteria and those selections shall remain confidential until announced at the Awards Dinner.

Any Club Member or Life Member under the jurisdiction of the Whangarei Hockey Club Council may submit via email one nominee for the awards to the Awards Committee. Each nomination <u>must be</u> <u>accompanied by a citation.</u>

A list of previous recipients available on the website or by request.

WHANGAREI HOCKEY STICK AWARDS - MALE & FEMALE

Please submit your nominations via email to the Awards Committee:

a madams@xtra.co.nz

Email Subject: Whangarei Hockey Stick Award Nomination Include a citation detailing why the nominee would be a worthy recipient of the award.

ANGAREI 🖱 🖂

CLOSING DATE: Monday 16th October 2023 – 5 p.m.

